M.tJ1%k 235 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

S-7220D

21t 22

=€)

o
18

%
"19

g2 @

33




S-7220D

M. P43 E / Thread trimmer mechanism
SHe | THEEFS |¥E EHBEE AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA7552201 1|94 M THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 154567000 2|3t 53 SPACER 5.3
3 014771032 2| E 42 %T SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
4 S45900101 1EBET] FIXED KNIFE
5 102843004 1| 3L 8847 SM3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
6 012300632 1|484T M3X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M3X6
7 142274201 Wi zE 42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
8 154569001 1|44k 2 LOWER THREAD FINGER
9 026040236 1|4 B M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
10 062400616 1|484T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
11 SA9643001 1|44 28 HOLDER M-KNIFE
12 S$25426101 1| &EHF THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
13 060401016 24247 M4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10
14 SA5329001 2|& COLLAR
15 100645003 2|8 B WASHER
16 021400306 2[R E w4 NUT 3 M4
17 SA9755001 1L FHF THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
18 SA7285101 1 FHFEM LEVER STOPPER
19 SA7341401 1L EMIR THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER BASE
20 062400616 1|484T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
<EBF-403> <For -4[]3>
21+ 159541001 1\zh 7] MOVABLE KNIFE
<FF-405> <For -405>
21+ 159915001 AEnE MOVABLE KNIFE, S
22 148537101 24247 SM4.37 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37
23 062501416 1|84 M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
24 SA7287001 1| ZERER KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER PLATE
25 004301016 34247 M3X10 SCREW FLAT M3X10
26 SB3802001 11171 T13R 5 gt A % FORKED SHAFT
27 SA9710001 1| X it E FORKED SHAFT BUSG
28 012060536 1|484T M6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
29 SA1362201 1L O s S A Y THREAD TRIMMER LEVER UNIT
30 SA1363001 1|14 M3t s AR 2R 14 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY
31 SA2258101 1| R iR ROLLER SHAFT, C ASSY
32 105234003 1|42 & SM4.37 NUT SM4.37
33 $23651001 1| E E 42 £T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
34 SA9371101 1 PI&LFHFesE THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SPRING
35 154593321 114 7138 Bhish THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
36 154594000 1348 COLLAR
37 S25434000 1|4 L RUBBER CUSHION
38 154595001 &ML EEE SPRING, EXTENSION
39 154596000 1B EEE CUSHION
40 110367001 138 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
41 048060342 1|44 B E6 RETAINING RING E6
42 SA1366101 1|4t B AR E CAM LEVER SHAFT BUSH
43 012060536 1|484T M6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
44 SB9915001 1| YL RSk AR 14 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY
45 SB9914001 1|4 H sk THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
46 SA9715101 1 P&LBRH%E THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID BASE
47 SA9800101 1| FB RS AT SOLENOID LEVER
48 018062536 18248 M6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25
49 SA9801001 1|#4E COLLAR
50 SA9827001 2| WASHER PLAIN
51 021060306 17N A2 M6 NUT 3 M6
52 SA9716001 1144 PIN
53 026050136 1| EHE S5 WASHER PLAIN S 5
54 048050142 1\%d FA4 B C5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
55 062400816 4[425T M4ax8 SCREW PAN M4X8
56 062501216 3|424T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
57 $38687000 1|45k 5557-14R CONNECTOR 5557-14R
S-7220D-403

34




S-7300A

K. %81V B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

25



K. %41 Y B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

S-7300A

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SB4954101 UELZAGS LOWER THREAD FINGER

2 026040236 1|ESHHRIH+4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

3 062400616 1|1+ ~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

4 SB4941001 1T AR UPPER KNIFE

5 SB4943001 1| ART437 FLAT SCREW 4.37

6 148537101 1| H5%2437 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37
7 SB4950201 1|2 TARFRILE UPPER KNIFE HOLDER

8 SB4949101 1NV ITARL LAY UPPER KNIFE CONNECTING ROD

9 SB4948101 1| TARLIN— UPPER KNIFE LEVER

10 018501036 1|7 FRILE5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

11 SB4942101 1B AR LOWER KNIFE

12 148537101 2|51 2437 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37
13 SB4952101 N AARRILE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

14 SB4969001 1| AR—4 SPACER

15 SB4951201 NRARL B LOWER KNIFE CONNECTING ROD
16 060401016 4|\ 42 F4X10 SCREW BIND M4X10

17 SA5329001 4|1h35- COLLAR

18 100645003 A IES WASHER

19 021400306 43 aFvh4 NUT 3 M4

20 SB4957001 NIEIBDIERD /AP THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SPRING P
21 SB4944001 1A +FUAHLB THREAD TRIMMER CAM B

27 SB5631101 NAbFILN—=92 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY

28 SA7285101 1 IPZASZ 4 SV 7R LEVER STOPPER

29 018501436 1|7 FHRILE5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

30 SA7287001 NARFURILEAHYTAS KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER PLATE

31 004301016 3|+¥3>33X10 SCREW FLAT M3X10

32 SB4955001 (IPEEE D FORKED SHAFT

33 SB4956101 UPEEEPZEEI” FORKED SHAFT BUSH

34 SB4968001 1|kATET2 RETAINING RING_E12

35 SB5301001 NARFYALLIN=Y DY THREAD TRIMMER LEVER UNIT

36 105234003 11V ~4.37 NUT SM4.37

37 S$23651001 1|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

38 SB4960001 NALLIN—=2) THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
39 $25434000 2(9v3araL RUBBER CUSHION

40 SB4962001 1\h5— COLLAR

41 SB4961001 1AL IN—ERD /AR SPRING EXTENSION

42 154567000 2(ho 453 SPACER 5.3

43 014771032 2|7+ %13635-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
44 SB5310101 1NARF)YL/ARDZ THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY
45 SB4964001 NAFYIL/AREA THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID BASE
46 SB5257001 NARFIIL /A THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID

47 062400816 4|F~~104X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

48 140647121 1|3-F4Hx CORD HOLDER

49 062400816 11+ ~14X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

50 SA9716001 WL yEY PIN

S-7300A-403

26



K. Y1238 / Thread trimmer mechanism

S-7250A

— 7 (__J'__\ ‘ lf

; o \Jr"“gzer ra

2 T | @@%\@3 v &1 0 |

N @iqg | \LC @10: RN -'_—.FI |
Pal oW GNT | etk O
) et RS

< N = ||

32 ) %} \\_—_-‘-_—_—_—_— )

13 @ AN 8—37
40 ¥ ) !
S-7250A-403

23




K. 1143 & / Thread trimmer mechanism

S-7250A

SBE | ZRHEFS = FHHEAR NAME OF PARTS RM

<tRERE> <Standard specifications>

1+ S00337021 B3 THREAD TRIMMER CAM

2+ SB7681001 1|4y 852 LOWER THREAD FINGER

3 148537101 2 (4247 SM4.37 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37

4 102843004 1| S48 4T SM3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

5 SB7616001 1|73 MOVABLE KNIFE HOLDER

6 S02645001 1= 7] MOVABLE KNIFE

7 S02637101 1BET] FIXED KNIFE

8 SB7356101 1|44 524740 4 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY

9 SB7341101 1|14 24T THREAD TRIMMER LEVER

10 SA7285101 1| FHFES LEVER STOPPER

11 062501416 18847 M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

12 SB7340101 1|1 & +F THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD

13 151987022 2|5\ BZ$T SM4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37

14 105234003 1|48 SM4.37 NUT SM4.37

15 SB7349001 1\38% SPRING EXTENSION
<1 &M &> <Short trailing thread specifications>

1+ SB4944001 1|14 M%t B THREAD TRIMMER CAM B

2+ SB4954101 1|4y 2 LOWER THREAD FINGER

16 SB7723001 1ITIEE L KNIFE ASSY L

17 SB4941001 1 ETI UPPER KNIFE

18 SB7032001 1 THIIL LOWER KNIFE L

19 SB4943001 14847 M4.37 FLAT SCREW 4.37

20 148537101 14247 SM4.37 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37

21 148537101 2[424T SM4.37 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37

22 SB7615001 1| EH171%8 UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSY

23 SB7594001 1N TFHITI%E LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

24 SB4969001 1|31 E SPACER

25 SB7679001 1|1 S +F4A 4 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY

26 SB7595001 1% FHF THREAD TRIMMER LEVER

27 SA7285101 1| FHFEM LEVER STOPPER

28 062501416 18247 M5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

29 SB7684001 1\38% SPRING EXTENSION

30 014771032 2| E E 42 4T SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10

31 060400616 14247 M4X6 SCREW BIND M4X6

32 SA7287001 1|15 E#H KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER PLATE

33 004301016 3[#24T M3X10 SCREW FLAT M3X10

34 SB3802001 1\¥1 7198 5h B 4R 5 FORKED SHAFT

35 S02648021 1| iR E COLLAR

36 SB3803001 1| R E FORKED SHAFT BUSH

37 $23651001 1| B E 42T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

38 SB7342001 UPIEFRE AR THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT

39 154594000 1|48 COLLAR

40 S25434000 2@ RUBBER CUSHION

41 SB4961001 1IN ENRE SPRING EXTENSION

42 SB7343001 1% ORITREYS THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER UNIT

43 SB7344001 1414 M HF A THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER ASSY

44 SB7345001 1|12 M+ THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER

45 SB3804001 1R C ROLLER SHAFT C

46 SB3805001 1 %8 ROLLER

47 105234003 1|48 SM4.37 NUT SM4.37

48 SB7346001 1|1k kB THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY

49 SB7441001 AE3:R 735 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID

50 SB7347001 1| i 2R SOLENOID BASE

51 062400816 3|42 4T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

52 140647101 1B E&EEx CORD HOLDER

53 062400816 19847 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

54 SB7348001 1| B BEEEHT SOLENOID LEVER

55 SA9716001 1|44 PIN

S-7250A-403

24



